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Date 
Sampled 

01/29/86 

01/29/86 

01/27/87 

01/27/87 

As 

<0.1 

<0.1 

<0.05 

<0.05 

Se 

0.02 

<0.02 

<0.01 

<0.01 

NPDES Outfall 055 (TA-16-401, 406, Pond) 

METALS 
(mgjl) 

Ba Cd cr Ag 

115 <0.05 <0.2 <0.5 

229 <0.05 0.2 <0.5 

1.5 <0.01 <0.05 <0.05 

2.2 <0.01 <0.05 <0.05 

Pb Hg 

<0.2 <0.00001 

0.5 <0.00001 

<0.002 <0.002 

<0.05 <0.002 

Sample 
Type 

' 
liquid 

sludge 

liquid 

liquid 



Sample Location 

Background taken 
between "pond" and 
outfall 

3' downstream 
from outfall 

10 1 downstream 
from outfall 

40 1 downstream 
from outfall 

EPTOX Soil Samples Taken Downstream From NPDES Outfall 05A055 

METALS 
(mg/1) 

Ag As Ba Cd cr Se 

<0.05 <0.05 o.s <0.01 <0.05 <0.010 

<0.05 <0.05 26 <0.01 <0.05 <0.010 

<0.05 <0.05 6.6 <0.01 <0.05 <0.010 

<0.05 <0.05 2.7 <0.01 <0.07 <0.010 

All samples taken Feb. 11, 1987 

Pb Hq 

<0.05 <0. C'. 

<0.05 <0.005 

<0.05 <0.005 

<0.05 <0.005 



Liquid Samples 12/19/86 at TA-16-401, 406, Pond 
NPDES Outfall EPA OSAOSS 

Sampling Location 

Tap water through sand filters 
into pond (influent) 

Discharge of waste liquid from 
truck into sand filters 

Waste liquid through sand 
filters into pond 

Discharge of liquid at outfall 

Ba (mg/1) 

16 

1900 

2100 

130 



• 

NPDES Outfall 055 (TA-16-401, 406 Pond) 

Date Sampled Parameter Results Sample Type 

01/29/86 Reactivity 0.000 liquid 

01/29/86 Reactivity 0.000 sludge 

01/29/86 Flash Point >160°F liquid 

01/29/86 Flash Point >160°F sludge 

01/29/86 Corrosivity 0.0000 liquid 

01/29/86 Corrosivity 0.0000 sludge 

02/09/86 Corrosivity 1.7 mmpy liquid 

02/09/86 Corrosivity 0.26mmpy sludge 
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NPDES Outfall 055 (TA-16-401, 406) 

Date Sampled 

08/14/85 

01/29/86 

01/29/86 

02/09/86 

04/01/86 

05/20/87 

07/07/86 

09/17/87 

10/07/86 

10/27/86 

11/10/86 

11/20/86 

12/10/86 

12/19/86 

01/27/87 

01/27/87 

03/31/87 

04/13/87 

Parameter (mq/1) 
Ba COD TSS 

36 

115 

229 

171 

0.14 

22 290 10 

15 190 

30 212 4 

27 214 15 

30 251 

60 135 

59 126 

53 300 

130 440 32 

1.5 

2.2 

29 690 8 

20 470 7 

Ba sample type 

liquid 

liquid 

sludge 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 

liquid 
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COD Analysis for NPDES Outfall 054 (TA-16-340) 
Fishladder 

COD (mgjl) 
Data Sampled Top Bottom 

10/07/86 50 12 

10/17/86 37 47 

10/21/86 37 39 

10/27/86 63 76 

11/10/86 0 0 

11/20/86 81 93 

04/14/87 22 0 

04/15/87 77 44 

04/17/87 40 27 

04/20/87 84 44 

04/24/87 52 52 


